

# FEE SCHEDULE

## For Medicare Patients on Private Pay or Self-Pay Patients

- New patient office consultation: **\$325**
- Return office visit: **\$225**
- Upper endoscopy: **\$875**
- Upper endoscopy with biopsy: **\$950**
- Upper endoscopy with dilation: **\$1250**
- Colonoscopy: **\$975**
- Colonoscopy with biopsy: **\$1050**
- Colonoscopy with snare: **\$1050**
- Colonoscopy with hemoclip placement: **\$1250**
- Flexible sigmoidoscopy: **\$875**
- Flexible sigmoidoscopy with biopsy: **\$1000**

The fee for the procedures includes the services of the gastroenterologist and the use of the facility and equipment. Anesthesia and pathology fees will be billed separately.

If a combination of procedures is performed on the same day, the less expensive procedure will be billed at a 50% rate.

If multiple interventions are performed during a procedure (ex. Colonoscopy with biopsy, snare, and hemoclip placement), the patient will be billed only for the most expensive intervention (ex. Colonoscopy with hemoclip placement at \$1250).

### ANESTHESIA:

Mobile Anesthesiologists, LLC, is the exceptional practice providing **ANESTHESIA CARE** for our patients. They have been providing office-based surgical and procedural care for over twenty years and have close to 100 clients. Their services include a board-certified anesthesiologist, ER/ICU background pre-operative and recovery nurses, and all the anesthesia and safety related medications, supplies, and equipment.

Anesthesia self-pay fees are:

- \$475 for a single endoscopy procedure (i.e. EGD or colonoscopy)
- Additional \$225 if a second procedure is performed (i.e. an EGD and a colonoscopy)

### PATHOLOGY:

Pathology services are provided by Consolidated Pathology Consultants, an excellent collection of pathologists who examine specimens under the microscopic to provide additional diagnostic information. Although we can't know precisely what pathology expenses will be until the procedure is completed and findings are known, the average number of specimens collected is approximately 1.4 per procedure and based upon typical processing and staining the average pathology fees are \$625.

The pathology self-pay rates are as follows:

- 88305 standard processing (performed on all specimens) = **\$184**
- 88312 special stain group 1 (performed on ~33.7% of specimens) = **\$267**
- 88313 special stain group 2 (performed on ~50.4% of specimens) = **\$233**
- 88342 immunocytochemistry (performed on ~19.2% of specimens) = **\$284**